SMT Power Inductors
ERU 20, helically wound
Series/Type:  B82559*A020
Ordering code:
Date:  June 2012
 EPCOS AG 2012. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the

Operating temperature –40 °C … +150 °C
Storage conditions (packaged) –25 °C … +40 °C, ≤75% RH
Characteristics and ordering codes
L

H
L
at Isat
H
Isat
A
RDC (max)
mΩ
RDC (typ)
mΩ
Height h (max.)
mm
Approx.
weight
g
Ordering code
  1.0   0.75 50.0 0.62 0.55 9.8 15.7 B82559A2102A020
  1.5   1.10 50.0 0.9 0.78 10.8 17.6 B82559A3152A020
  2.2   1.60 43.0 1.2 1.0 12.2 19.8 B82559A4222A020
  3.3   2.50 34.0 1.5 1.28 13.2 22.5 B82559A5332A020
  4.7   3.50 22.0 2.6 2.15 9.8 15.7 B82559A4472A020
  6.8   5.10 19.0 2.9 2.68 9.8 16.3 B82559A5682A020
10.0   7.50 18.3 3.9 3.74 10.8 18.1 B82559A7103A020
15.0 11.2 15.3 4.9 4.65 12.2 19.7 B82559A9153A020
20.0 14.9 14.3 6.4 6.0 14.2 22.5 B82559A0203A020
29.0 21.5 11.0 7.0 6.65 14.2 23.9 B82559A0293A020
35.0 26.0 9.3 7.0 6.65 14.2 23.9 B82559A0353A020
 SMT Power Inductors
 ERU 20, helically wound B82559*A020
 June 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 10

+100 °C using a Wayne Kerr PM 3260A with the
related bias units.
Ordering code: B82559A2102A020
Ordering code: B82559A3152A020
Ordering code: B82559A4222A020
 SMT Power Inductors
 ERU 20, helically wound B82559*A020
 June 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code: B82559A5332A020
Ordering code: B82559A4472A020
Ordering code: B82559A5682A020
Ordering code: B82559A7103A020
 SMT Power Inductors
 ERU 20, helically wound B82559*A020
 June 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 10
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code: B82559A9153A020
Ordering code: B82559A0203A020
Ordering code: B82559A0293A020
Ordering code: B82559A0353A020
 SMT Power Inductors
 ERU 20, helically wound B82559*A020
 June 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9 of 10